
EST.J851 

PLACER COUNTY 

S E 
MAIN OFFICE 
2929 RICHARDSON DR. 
AUBURN, CA 95603 
PH: (530) 889-7800 FAX: (530) 889-7899 

SHAL 
TAHOE SUBSTATION 
DR.AWER1710 
TAHOE CITY, CA 96145 
PH: (530) 581-6300 FAX: (530) 581·63n 

EDWARD N. BONNER DEVON BELL 
SHERIFF·CORONER·MARSHAL UNDERSHERIFF 

To: The Honorable Board of S!.!pervisors 

From: 

Date: 

Subject: 

Edward N. Bonner, Sher·~i ~~~~~~~~~1-J~~ .. 

June 17, 2014 

Amendment to the Contract between the Placer County Sheriff's Office and the 
Town of Loomis 

Action Requested 
Approve amendment No. 2 to the contract between the Placer County Sheriff's Office and the 
Town of Loomis for law enforcement services; authorize the Chair to sign and the Sheriff to 
execute the amendment. The net budgeted revenue from this amendment for FY 2014-15 is 
$1,452,593, an increase of $24,951 or 1.75%. The amendment term is from July 1, 2014 to 
June 30, 2015. 

Background 
The Placer County Sheriff's Office provides law enforcement services to the Town of Loomis. 
The law enforcement service costs are updated annually to reflect changes in salaries, benefits 
and services. This year's contract cost increased by $24,951 or 1.75% for a total amendment 
amount of $1,452,593. 

Fiscal Impact 
The estimated revenue for this amendment is included in the FY 2014-15 Sheriff's Office 
Proposed Budget. There is no additional fiscal impact to the General Fund. 

tfol 



THIS CONTRACT WILL BE SWAPPED OUT WITH ORIGINAL, ONCE LOOMIS 
APROVES GETS SIGNED BACK TO US; APPROX JUNE lOTH. 

BEGINS: July 1, 2014 
ADMINISTERING AGENCY: Sheriff-Coroner-Marshal 

CONTRACTNO. 13177 
AMENDMENT NO.2 

DESCRIPTION: Contract amendment between County of Placer, Office of the Sheriff­
Coroner-Marshal and Town of Loomis updating the annual costs for 
FY 2014-2015 

THIS AMENDMENT is made as of the 1st day of July, 2014, by and between the 
COUNTY OF PLACER, Office of the Sheriff-Coroner-Marshal, a political subdivision of the 
State of California, hereinafter referred to as "COUNTY," and the TOWN OF LOOMIS, a 
municipal corporation, hereinafter referred to as "TOWN." 

The TOWN is desirous of services and the COUNTY is willing to provide the services. 
Section 5. PAYMENT FOR SERVICES is modified to reflect the annual update of costs. 

The cost of performing law enforcement for the year beginning July 1, 2014, and ending June 30, 
2015 both dates inclusive, is agreed to the total amount of $1,452,593 (ONE MILLION FOUR 
HUNDRED FIFTY-TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND NINETY-THREE 
DOLLARS). (See Exhibit A for calculations). This sum shall be paid in four quarterly 
installments of$363,148 (THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-THREE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED 
FORTY-EIGHT DOLLARS) to be paid on October 1, 2014, January 1, 2015, April1, 2015, and 
June 30, 2015. The COUNTY will provide estimates adjusting salaries and Cost of Living to the 
TOWN each year for adoption effective July 1 with an amendment. 

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this agreement the day and 
year first above written. 

TOWN OF LOOMIS 

BY:~~~====::------­MAYOR. TOWN OF LOOMIS 

COUNTY OF PLACER 

BY:_~~=-:"~====­
CHAIR. BOARD OF $UPERVISORS 

BY: __ ~~~======~----­
PLACER COUNTY SHERIFF 

APPROVED AS TO FORM APPROVED AS TO FORM 

BY: BY: 
--c=TIY~A=rn=o~mv=E=r~----------- --C~O~UN~TY~C~O~UM~~~U~--------------

Attachment: Exhibit A 


